OP \$90.00.00 87546881

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI89489

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------------------|
| Loyale Healthcare, LLC | | 03/12/2024 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | Antares Capital LP | |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 500 West Monroe Street | |
| City: | Chicago | |
| State/Country: ILLINOIS | | |
| Postal Code: | 60661 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Partnership: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5532084 | EPAY HEALTHCARE |
| Registration Number: | 5459703 | LOYALE PATIENT FINANCIAL MANAGER |
| Registration Number: | imber: 5492811 LOYALE | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138918886

Email: rhonda.deleon@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda DeLeon

Address Line 1: Latham & Watkins LLP, 355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 057121-0768 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Rhonda DeLeon |
| SIGNATURE: | Rhonda DeLeon |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/12/2024 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=Project River - Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page1.tif source=Project River - Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page2.tif

source=Project River - Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page3.tif source=Project River - Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page4.tif source=Project River - Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page5.tif

MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Department of Commerce Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of March 12, 2024 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors (as defined therein) party thereto from time to time and Antares Capital LP, as administrative agent and collateral agent for the lenders under the Credit Agreement referenced in the Security Agreement (the "Assignee"), RevSpring, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("RevSpring"), and Loyale Healthcare, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Loyale", and together with RevSpring, each an "Assignor"), grant to Assignee, a security interest in the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) including the trademarks listed on the annexed Exhibit A, and all applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivable and royalties). The Assignee's security interest in the Trademarks can only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Each Assignor hereby authorizes the filing of this Memorandum of Security Interest in Trademarks with the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office.

Dated: March 12, 2024

[Signature Appears on Following Page]

ACTIVE/127641895.4

Very truly yours,

REVSPRING, INC., LOYALE HEALTHCARE, LLC,

each as an Assignor

Name: Mark Coggin

Title: Chief Financial Officer

REEL: 008367 FRAME: 0050

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

as Assignee

By:

Name: Brandon Morris

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Exhibit A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

| Loan Party | Jurisdiction | Title | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------|-------------------|
| Loyale Healthcare, LLC | USPTO | ePAY Healthcare | Reg 5532084 | 7/31/2018 |
| Loyale Healthcare, LLC | USPTO | LOYALE PATIENT FINANCIAL MANAGER | Reg 5459703 | 5/1/2018 |
| Loyale Healthcare, LLC | USPTO | LOYALE | Reg 5492811 | 6/12/2018 |
| RevSpring, Inc. | USPTO | REVSPRING ARRIVED | Reg 6442700 | 8/3/2021 |
| RevSpring, Inc. | USPTO | IVR ADVANTAGE | Reg 6258460 | 1/26/2021 |
| RevSpring, Inc. | USPTO | RevSpring | Reg 6512214 | 10/5/2021 |
| RevSpring, Inc. | USPTO | PersonaPay | Reg 6191339 | 11/3/2020 |
| RevSpring, Inc. | USPTO | eVoke | Reg 5963430 | 1/14/2020 |
| RevSpring, Inc. | USPTO | RevSpring | Reg 5788884 | 6/25/2019 |
| RevSpring, Inc. | USPTO | REVSPRING | Reg 4748551 | 6/2/2015 |
| RevSpring, Inc. | USPTO | REVSPRING | Reg 4534221 | 5/20/2014 |
| RevSpring, Inc. | USPTO | REVSPRING | Reg 4804402 | 9/1/2015 |
| RevSpring, Inc. | USPTO | Maestro | Reg 3857970 | 10/5/2010 |

ACTIVE/127641895.4

| Loan Party | Jurisdiction | Title | Registration | Registration Date |
|-----------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|-------------------|
| | | | Number | |
| RevSpring, Inc. | USPTO | myEasyView | Reg 3732690 | 12/29/2009 |
| RevSpring, Inc. | USPTO | mySecureBill | Reg 3732667 | 12/29/2009 |
| RevSpring, Inc. | USPTO | WebView | Reg 3435085 | 5/27/2008 |
| RevSpring, Inc. | USPTO | COURTESY CALLER | Reg 3211342 | 2/20/2007 |
| RevSpring, Inc. | USPTO | REVENUE ADVANTAGE | Reg 3211343 | 2/20/2007 |

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

| Loan Party | Jurisdiction | | Application Number | Filing Date |
|-----------------|--------------|-----------|-----------------------|-------------|
| RevSpring, Inc. | USPTO | OMNIBRAIN | App 90500930 | 2/1/2021 |

ACTIVE/127641895.4